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Addendum #1 

Penguin Life Support System Upgrade  
Consultant Services 

RFP 10-1558-ZOO 
 
 

 
Correction  
 
The Pre-Proposal Conference and site tour is scheduled for 10:00 am, Thursday, 
November 12, 2009. 
 
Correction 
 
Corrections are made to the e-mail addresses in Attachment C and Attachment D.  
Please replace the attachments with the copies included in this addendum. 
 
 

 



 
 

RFP09-1351-ZOO Addendum #2 

 
Attachment C 

 
Life Support System Consultants 

  
The following list of Life Support System consultants is not intended to be exclusive 
(other firms may be proposed), but is included to assist Architects with indentifying firms 
that may be interested in collaborating on the project: 
 
 
Aquatic Environments, Inc.     
Woburn, MA       Denver, CO  80211 

Wright Water Engineers, Inc. 

Thurston Wright, (781) 935-8877    Wayne Lorenz, (303) 480-1700 
aquaticlss@aol.com      wlorenz@wrightwater.com 
 

Homestead, FL 
AREA / Aquaticas Construction 

Jason Mulvihill, (305) 248-4205 
info@areainc.com 
 

Charlotte, NC 
Emperor Aquatics, Inc. 

Dan Dycha, (704) 910-0827 
ddycha@emperoraquatics.com 
 

San Diego, CA; Boston, MA; Portland, OR 
MWH Americas, Inc. 

Joseph Arlotto, (858) 751-1258; Senior Aquatic Engineer 
Joseph.D.Arlotto@mwhglobal.com 
Christopher E. Eccles, (858)-751-1220 
Christopher.E.Eccles@mwhglobal.com 
 

Blaine, WA  
T.A. Maranda Consultants, Inc. 

Ted Maranda, (360) 371-3107 
MarandaTed@aol.com 
 

Imperial Beach, CA 
TJP Engineering 

Terri Johnson, (619) 423-8700, x 111 
tjohnson@tjpengineering.com 
Robert Satchell, (619) 423-8700 x 216 
rsatchell@tjpengineering.com 
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Attachment D 

 
Architects / Engineers 

  
The following list of consultants is not intended to be exclusive (other firms may be 
proposed), but is included to assist in indentifying firms that may be interested in 
collaborating on the project:  
 
Dangermond Keane Architecture    
Portland, Oregon      Portland, Oregon 

Yianni Doulis Architecture 

Steve Dangermond, (503) 487-0211    Yianni Doulis (503) 467-4826 
info@dangermondkeane.com     yianni@ydarchitecture.com 
 

San Francisco, California 
EHDD Architects 

Phoebe Schenker, (415) 285-9193 
p.schenker@ehdd.com 
 

Portland, Oregon 
Oh Planning & Design 

Deb France, (503) 280-8000 
Deb.france@ohpd.net 
 

Bainbridge Island, Washington 
Studio Hanson Roberts 

Becca Hanson, (206) 842-8332 
Dave Roberts 
bhanson@studio-hansonroberts.com 
 

Portland, Oregon 
Glumac Engineering 

Kirk Davis, (503) 227-5280 
kdavis@glumac.com 
 

Portland, Oregon 
KPFF 

Paul Degis, (503) 452-3859 
kpffcivil@pdx.com 
 

Portland, Oregon 
WRG Engineering 

Matt Lewis, (503) 419-2500 
Matt.lewis@cardnowrg.com 
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